Schedule for the

2024 European Championship
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Fri. 1. June - 21:00 h

Germany

Sat. 15 June - 1

Hungary

Wed. 19 June - 18:00 h

Germany

Wed. 19 Juni - 21:00 h

Scotland

Sun. 23 June - 21:00 h

Scotland

Sun. 23 June - 21:00 h

Switzerland

Points  Goals
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Sat. 15 June - 18:00 h

Scotland Spain Croatia
5:00 h Sat. 15 June - 21:00 h
Switzerland Italy Albania
Wed. 19 June - 15:00 h
Hungary Croatia Albania

Thu. 20 June - 21:00 h

Switzerland Spain Italy
Mon. 24 June - 21:00 h

Hungary Croatia Italy
Mon. 24 June - 21:00 h

Germany Albania Spain

Points  Goals
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Slovenia

Slovenia

Denmark

Denmark

England

Points  Goals

Sun. 16 June - 18:00 h

Denmark

Sun. 16 June - 21:00 h

Serbia England

Thu. 20 June - 15:00 h

Serbia

Thu. 20 June - 18:00 h

England

Tue. 25 June - 21:00 h

Serbia

Tue. 25 June - 21:00 h

Slovenia
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Round of 16 1 Round of 16 2
Sa. 29. Juni - 18:00 Uhr Sat. 29 June - 21:00 h
Berlin Dortmund

Second A I:l Second B

Winner A E Second C

All dates and times in CEST

Infographic: Hauff-Technik | Source: FIFA (as of 20 April 2024)
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Round of 16 3
Sun. 30 June - 18:00 h
Gelsenkirchen

Winner C I:l Third D/E/F

Round of 16 4
Sun. 30 June - 21:00 h
Cologne

Winner B |:| Third A/D/E/F

Quarter-finals 1

Fri. 5 July - 18:00 h
Stuttgart

Winner AF 2 I:l Winner AF 4

Quarter-finals 2
Fri. 5 July - 21:00 h
Hamburg

Winner AF 6 I:l Winner AF 5

Tue. 9 July - 21:00 h
Munich

Winner VF 1 E Winner VF 2
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Sun. 16 June - 15:00 h

Poland Netherlands
Mon. 17 June - 21:00 h
Austria France
Fri. 21 June - 18:00 h
Poland Austria
Fri. 21 June - 21:00 h
Netherlands France

Tue. 25 June - 18:00 h

Netherlands

Austria

Tue. 25 June - 18:00 h

France

Poland

Points  Goals
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Mon. 17 June - 15:00 h
Romania Ukraine
Mon. 17 June - 18:00 h
Belgium Slovakia
Fri. 21 June - 15:00 h
Slovakia Ukraine

Sat. 22 June - 21:00 h

Belgium

Romania

Wed. 26 June - 18:00 h

Slovakia

Romania

Wed. 26 June - 18:00 h

Ukraine

Belgium

1.

Points  Goals

Tirkiye

Portugal

Georgia

Tiirkiye

Georgia

Czechia

Tue. 18 June - 18:00 h

Georgia

Tue. 18 June - 21:00 h

Czechia

Sat. 22 June - 15:00 h

Czechia

Sat. 22 June - 18:00 h

Portugal

Wed. 26 June - 21:00 h

Portugal

Wed. 26 June - 21:00 h

Tirkiye

Points  Goals
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2. : 2. : 2
3. : 3. : 3.
a. : a. : 4.
Round of 16 5 Round of 16 6 Round of 16 7
Mon. 1 July - 18:00 h Mon. 1 July - 21:00 h Tue. 2 July - 18:00 h
Ddasseldorf Frankfurt Munich

Second D I:‘ Second E

Winner F I:' Third A/B/C

Winner E |:| Third A/B/C/D

Round of 16 8
Tue. 2 July - 21:00 h
Leipzig

Winner D I:' Second F

Quarter-finals 3
Sat. 6 July - 18:00 h
Ddasseldorf

Winner AF 3 I:l Winner AF 1

Quarter-finals 4
Sat. 6 July - 21:00 h
Berlin

Winner AF 7 I:l Winner AF 8

Semi-finals 2
Wed. 10 July - 21:00 h
Dortmund

Winner VF 3 E Winner VF 4

Winner H

Sun. 14 July - 21:00 h

Berlin

F1

Winner HF 2

Hamburg
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